OHIO SENATE JOURNAL

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2025

SECOND DAY

Senate Chamber, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 9:30 a.m.

The Senate met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 3, the Clerk called the Senate to order.

Senator Craig was selected to preside according to the rule.

The journal of the last legislative day was read and approved.

OFFERING OF RESOLUTIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 55, the following resolution was offered:

S. R. No. 3 - Senator Brenner.

Honoring Michelle Huang on winning a silver medal at the 2024 Pan American Kung Fu Championships.

The question being, "Shall the resolution listed under the President's prerogative be adopted?"

So the resolution was adopted.

Message from the House of Representatives

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform the Senate that the House of Representatives is now in session and ready for the transaction of business.

Attest:

Bradley J. Young, Clerk

Message from the House of Representatives

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the House of Representatives has adopted the following concurrent resolution in which the concurrence of the Senate is requested:

H. C. R. No. 1 -Speaker Huffman, Representative Russo

Relative to a committee to wait upon the Governor to let him know the 136th General Assembly is in session.

Attest: Bradley J. Young,
Clerk.

The question being, "Shall the concurrent resolution, H. C. R. No. 1, be adopted?

So the concurrent resolution was adopted.

Message from the House of Representatives

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the House of Representatives has adopted the following concurrent resolution in which the concurrence of the Senate is re

requested:	
H. C. R. No. 2 -Representative Mar Relative to the appointment of a jo of the President of the United States.	nning int committee to attend the inauguration
Attest:	Bradley J. Young, Clerk.
The question being, "Shall the concadopted?	current resolution, H. C. R. No. 2, be
So the concurrent resolution was ac	lopted.
On the motion of Senator Smith, the Senate adjourned until Monday, January 13, 2025 at 9:30 a.m.	
Attest:	VINCENT L. KEERAN, Clerk.